be allotted on exercise of the Warrant shall be subject to appropriate adjustments, as
permitted under applicable rules, regulations and laws as applicable from time to time.

6. Name and address of Valuer who performed valuation: Not Applicable

7. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares:
approximately Rs. 25,20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores Twenty Lakhs Only).

8.Material terms of Issue of Equity Shares:

a. Equity Shares: 100% of the issue price shall be payable on application. The Equity Shares
including the equity shares to be issued and allotted upon exercise of right attached to the
Warrants shall be made fully paid up at the time of allotment and be allotted in dematerialized
form only. The said equity shares shall rank pari passu in all respects with the then existing
equity shares of the Company. The equity shares shall be subject to the Memorandum and
Articles of Association of the Company.

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue.

Sr. | Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Post-Issue
No Pre-issue | % to | Post-Issue | % to

Shares Total Shares Total
held Holding | held Holding

(A)_| Promoters Holding

(1) _| Indian

Individual 9627960 | 67.35 9627960 | 52.62
Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
Sub Total 9627960 | 67.35 9627960 | 52.63

(2) | Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A) 9627960 | 67.35 9627960 | 52.63

(B)_ | Non-Promoters Holding

(1) | Institutional Investors

(2) | Non-Institution

Foreign Portfolio Investors | 8000 0.06 8000 0.04
Director And Relatives

Indian Public (a) 4660040 | 32.60 4660040 | 25.47
Indian Public (b) Qadosh | 0 0 3200000 | 17.49
Ventures Private Limited

Indian Public ( c ) Reena N. | 0 0 800000 4.37
Shinde

Others (Including NRIs)

Sub Total (B) 4668040 | 32.65 8668040 | 47.37
Grand Total 14269000 | 100 18296000 | 100

Notes:

a. The above Shareholding pattern assumes allotment of 40,00,000 equity shares.
b. Pre issue shareholding reflects shareholding of the Company as on December 31, 2021. Post
issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same.

9.Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed: The allotment of the
Equity Shares shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of
application money, provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of
any approval(s) or permission(s) from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall be